

# City of Mesquite, Texas

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-5712 Version: 1 Name: 2022-009 Galloway Place and Northridge Addition

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:PassedFile created:10/18/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/15/2021Final action:11/15/2021

Title: Bid No. 2022-009 - Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge Addition

Repairs.

(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Estrada Concrete

Company, LLC in the amount of \$1,185,298.00.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation, 2. Location Map, 3. Street List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2022-009 - Paving Improvements for Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge Addition Repairs. (Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Estrada Concrete Company, LLC in the amount of \$1,185,298.00.)

#### Name of Department

**Public Works** 

#### **Project/Budgeted Amount**

\$1,250,000.00

#### **Sum of Bid/Bid Amount**

\$1,185,298.00

This contract will provide localized concrete repair for street pavement, sidewalks, curb and gutters and curb ramps to rehabilitate and repair streets selected for repair within the Real. Texas. Roads. Street bond program. Work is expected to begin in January 2022 and will take approximately 6 months to complete.

The rehabilitation method that will be used is Localized Full-Depth Concrete Repair, which consists of the removal and replacement of selected street and sidewalk panels and segments that are in moderate to severe condition. The concrete identified for replacement will vary in size and length. After the concrete is removed and replaced, the contractor will grade, place sod and clean up the area disturbed by the construction. The location of the streets targeted for rehabilitation are shown on the attached location map.

Bid notices were broadcast through the Periscope Holdings electronic bidding system, posted on the City's website and published in the *Daily Commercial Record* newspaper. A total of ten responsive bids were received. Staff has reviewed references and other qualification information submitted and recommends award of the base bid to Estrada Concrete Company, LLC.

File #: 21-5712, Version: 1

### **Financial Implications**

Funding has been allocated for this project from Street Bonds funds.

#### **Recommended/Desired Action**

Staff recommends award to low bidder Estrada Concrete Company, LLC.

### Attachment(s)

Bid Tabulation Location Map Street List

### Drafter

Lisa Crossman, P.E.

### **Head of Department**

Curt J. Cassidy, P.E., CFM